

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10829/2005

DELHI JAL BOARD & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

YOGENDRA PAL SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 10831 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 10832 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 10869 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11030 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11165 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11166 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11167 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11254 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11295 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11297 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11298 of 2006

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 15/01/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Suresh Chandra Tripathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs Rani Chhabra, Adv.

Mr Bharat Ram, Adv.

Mr Hem Lata Budgular, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Swarup

Mr Neeraj Gogia, Adv.

-2-

Item No.29

SLP(C) NO. 10829/2005

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) NOS. 10831,10832, 10869, 11030, 11165,11166, 11167, 11254 OF 2005, 11295,11297 AND
11298 of 2006

It has been submitted by the learned counsel for the petitioners that the petitioners have

already filed affidavit of service in all the above special leave petitions except in SLP(C) No.

11167/2005.

Office to verify and submit.

List again on 25.1.2007.

(B. SUDHEENDR

A KUMAR)

R

egistrar

hj