

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE REGISTRAR B. SUDHARSHAN KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10829/2005

DELHI JAL BOARD & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

YOGENDRA PAL SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 10831, 10832, 10869, 11030, 11165-11167, 11254 of 2005 and 11295,  
11297 and 11298 of 2006 - With office report

Date: 08/03/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Suresh Chandra Tripathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Rani Chhabra, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The request of the learned counsel for the petitioners for fresh dasti

service of notice on respondent No.2 in SLP(C)No. 11167 of 2005 stands allowed.

File affidavit with proof of service within four weeks. List again on 4.4.2007.

It appears from the Office Report that service is complete in SLP(C)No.

11295 and 11297 of 2006.

(B. Sudheendra Kumar)

Registrar