

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P.BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10829/2005

DELHI JAL BOARD & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

YOGENDRA PAL SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 10831,10832,10869,11030,11165,11166,11167,11254  
of 2005, 11295,11297,11298 of 2006  
(With office report)

Date: 21/10/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Suresh Chandra Tripathy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs Rani Chhabra,Adv.

Mr Jagdev Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan,Adv.

Mr. Praveen Swarup,Adv.

Mr Kaustubh Anshuraj, Adv.

Ms. Anitha Shenoy,Adv.

Mrs Santosh Singh, Adv.

Mr Rakesh Mudgal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

SLP(C) NO.11167/2005

Respondent Nos. 1 and 3 have filed counter affidavit.

Respondent no.2 is granted four weeks' time, as last chance, for filing  
counter affidavit.

The learned counsel for respondent No.2 submits that so far  
he has not received copy of the SLP from the learned counsel for the  
petitioner.

-2-

Item No.14

The learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to serve copy  
to the learned counsel for respondent No.2 within a week.

SLP(C) NO. 11298/2006

Respondent No.3 is granted four weeks' time, as last chance,  
for filing counter affidavit.

SLP(C) NOS. 11295 AND 11297 OF 2006

No counter affidavit is filed by respondent No.1.

Petitioner is granted four weeks' time to file affidavit of dasti service in  
respect of respondent No.2 in both matters.

List again on 28.11.2008.

(M.P.BHADRAN)  
Registrar

hj