

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10829/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 03/03/2005 in WPC No.
2376/2003 of the HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI)

DELHI JAL BOARD & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

YOGENDRA PAL SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 10831 of 2005
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 10832 of 2005
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 10869 of 2005
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 11030 of 2005
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 11165 of 2005
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 11166 of 2005
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 11167 of 2005
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 11254 of 2005
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 11295 of 2006
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 11297 of 2006
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 11298 of 2006
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP office report)

Date: 01/04/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

.....2/-

:: 2 ::

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Suresh Chandra Tripathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Surat Singh, Adv.
Mr. Lalremsanga Nghaka, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Mahajan, Adv.

Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.
Mrs. Anuja Chopra, Adv.

Mrs. Rani Chhabra, Adv.

Mrs. Santosh Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Mudgal, Adv.
Mrs. Sharda Hooda, Adv.

Ms. Anita Shenoy, Adv.

Mr. Deepak Kumar Thakur, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

These Special Leave Petitions are dismissed
leaving the question of law open.

(N.S.K. Kamesh)
Court Master

(R. K. Sharma)
Court Master